1
DESIGNED FOR MEDIUM/HIGH SPEED APPLICATIONS
LCD, POSITIVE REFLECTIVE OR NEGATIVE TRANSMISSIVE
WITH YELLOW/GREEN OR RED BACKLIGHTING
0.46 INCH (11.68 mm) HIGH DIGITS
ADJUSTABLE TIMEBASE FROM 1 TO 7 SECONDS
RATE MULTIPLIER FROM 0.0001 TO 1.9999
SELECTABLE DECIMAL POINTS

latched as close as possible to the panel.
8. Repeat step #6 for tightening the mounting screws.
ORDERING INFORMATION
USING KNOWN RPM
An amusement park director wants his parking tram operators to keep their
speed under a certain limit. He has a magnetic sensor looking at a shaft on the
tram with 30 pulses per revolution. When the shaft is turning at 50 RPM he
wants the meter to show 15.5. The Ditak 9 is programmed as follows:
DR = Desired Reading
DDP = Display Decimal Point
RPM = Revolutions Per Minute
PPR = Pulses Per Revolution
DDP: Use the following corresponding numbers in the formula for the Display
Decimal Point:
0 = 1
0.0 = 10
0.00 = 100
0.000 = 1000
RPM = 50
PPR = 30
DR = 15.5
DDP = 10
HERTZ (HZ) =  RPM x PPR =  50 x 30 = 25
60                60
CALCULATED TIME BASE =  DR x DDP =  15.5 x 10 = 6.2
HZ                 25
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB) = 6
REMAINDER MULTIPLIER (RM) =  DR x DDP =  15.5 x 10 = 1.0333
RTB x HZ        6 x 25
RM = 1.0333
Decimal = 0.0
RTB = 6
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB) = Round Calculated Time Base to nearest
whole number between 1-7.
If RM is greater than 1.9999, then remove a decimal location or add more
pulses per revolution.
USING KNOWN PULSES PER UNIT
A newspaper company wants to know the line speed of their press to tenths
of feet per minute. They have an encoder that gives 125 pulses per foot. The
Ditak 9 is programmed as follows:
TF = Time Factor
DDP = Display Decimal Point
PPU = Pulses Per (Single) Unit
TF: = Use one of the following numbers in the formula for the Time Factor:
Per second = 1
Per minute = 60
Per hour = 3600
DDP: Use the following corresponding numbers in the formula for the Display
Decimal Point:
0 = 1
0.0 = 10
0.00 = 100
0.000 = 1000
Required minimum pulses per (single) unit:
Per second = 0.07
Per minute = 4.4
Per hour = 259.0
PPU = 125 (pulses per foot)
DDP = 10 (for tenths of a foot)
TF = 60 (for per minute)
CALCULATED TIME BASE =  TF x DDP =  60 x 10 = 4.8
PPU             125
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB)= 5
REMAINDER MULTIPLIER (RM) =  TF x DDP =  60 x 10 = 0.9600
RTB x PPU 5 x 125
RM = 0.9600
Decimal = 0.0
RTB = 5
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB)= Round Calculated Time Base to nearest
whole number between 1-7.
If RM is greater than 1.9999, then remove a decimal location or add more